

Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc.

Florida Healthy Kids - New Benefit Plan

American Specialty Health Group, Inc. (ASH)* is pleased to announce that effective **June 1, 2021, Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc. (Simply)** will offer **chiropractic** services through ASH to their **Florida Healthy Kids** members in Florida. We are excited about this new benefit plan as it will provide more opportunity to increase your patient base.

To be eligible to treat and receive reimbursement for services rendered to **Florida Healthy Kids** members, contracted practitioners must have a Medicaid number.

This benefit plan is administered as follows:

- ❖ Member Eligibility & Benefits: When a member calls to make an appointment, please be sure to verify member eligibility and benefits before the member's first visit to your office. The easiest way to do this is via the ASHLink® website, ASH's secure practitioner portal, under the Search tab.
- **Type of Access:** Direct access. Members may self-refer to the contracted practitioner of their choice.
- **Clinical Services Program:** The submission of a "Medical Necessity Review Form" is not required.
- Claims: Claims should be sent directly to ASH. Claims may be sent electronically through ASHLink or by mail to the address listed in the client summary.
- Incentive Payment Programs (IPP): Incentive payments and/or administrative processing fees apply to this client summary.

Reimbursement for covered services will be made according to the *Simply Healthcare - Florida Healthy Kids (SCHIP; Benefit Plan)* client summary and fee schedule. This client summary and fee schedule is available on ASHLink by logging in and selecting the *Resources* tab > *Client Summaries*.

If you have any questions regarding the contents of this notice or wish to activate your ASHLink account (www.ashlink.com), please contact our Customer Service department at 800.972.4226, option 2. ASHLink allows you to conveniently verify member eligibility/benefits, submit claims, and access the most current ASH materials. Our agents are available to assist you Monday through Friday from 8 am to 9 pm Eastern Time.

Notice: 2021P29a • Released: 5/xx/2021

1.800.972.4226

* American Specialty Health, Inc. is an independent company providing chiropractic management services on behalf of Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc.

Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc. is a Managed Care Plan with a Florida Medicaid contract. Simply Healthcare Plans, Inc. is a Managed Care Plan with a Florida Healthy Kids contract.

SFLPEC-2606-21 June 2021